503920723 07/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3967376

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HENRY CLIFTON PADGETT	06/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARDINAL HEALTH 414, LLC	
Street Address:	7000 CARDINAL PLACE	
City:	DUBLIN	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 43017	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13550425
Application Number:	14871287
Application Number:	13550188

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)887-1064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8478876667

Email: patent@cardinalhealth.com

CARDINAL HEALTH Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1500 WAUKEGAN ROAD

Address Line 2: ATTN; KIM LUNA

Address Line 4: WAUKEGAN, ILLINOIS 60085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PADGETT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMANDA F. MAHARAJ
SIGNATURE:	/AMANDA F. MAHARAJ/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=160719_PadgettAssign#page1.tif source=160719_PadgettAssign#page2.tif source=160719 PadgettAssign#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039184 FRAME: 0462 503920723

source=160719_PadgettAssign#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 039184 FRAME: 0463

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, I, Henry Clifton Padgett, have invented certain new and useful inventions or improvements ("Inventions") which are described in the patent applications attached hereto as Attachment 1 ("Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Cardinal Health 414, LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 7000 Cardinal Place, Dublin, Ohio 43017 ("Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in the Inventions, in the Applications, in any US patent granted therefrom, and in any applications for patent (and in the respective patents granted therefrom) in any country of the world claiming priority to any of the Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in the Inventions, in the Applications and in any letters patent which may be granted from any of the Applications, as well as in any patent application, now or hereafter filed in any country of the world, claiming priority to any of the Applications and in any letters patent which may be granted respectively therefrom. I furthermore hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in all provisional and non-provisional applications relating thereto, and in any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals or reissues of any of the Applications, of any patent application, now or hereafter filed in any country of the world, claiming priority thereto or having the same worldwide priority date thereof, and of any letters patent granted respectively therefrom;

AND, I HEREBY sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in any improvement to the Inventions made by me, whether made solely or jointly with one or more other parties, as well as in any patent application filed on said improvement, now or hereafter filed in any country of the world, claiming priority to any of the Applications, whether or not said improvement is described expressly in the Applications;

AND, I HEREBY authorize Assignee to claim priority to any of the Applications in any country of the world for any purpose whatsoever, including without limitation, Assignee's efforts to seek patent protection in its own name, for its own benefit and/or on its own behalf in any country of the world;

AND, I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country of countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all letters patent for said inventions or improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

Page 1 of 4

Form PAT001.1009 (rev. 1009)

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND, I HEREBY authorize and request the attorney of record in the said application for letters patent to insert in the above right hand corner of this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the said application when officially known, if such information has not been provided at the time of my execution hereof;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any and all facts known to me respecting said inventions or improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, divisional, reissue, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hercunto s June, 2016.	set my hand and seal this <u>28</u> day of
Legal Name of Inventor:	Henry Clifton Padgett
Inventor's Address:	1225 14th Street Hermosa Beach, California 90254 United States of America
Inventor's Signature:	Dunge. Padgett
STATE OF <u>Indiana</u>)	
STATE OF <u>Notion</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Marion</u>) ss:	
On this Alm day of When, 20 the State and County aforesaid, personally appears known and known to me to be the person of that no instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her to	ed HENRY CLIFTON PADGETT to me ame, who signed and sealed the foregoing
JILL LYNN MINKNER Notary Public- Seal State of Indiana My Commission Expires Mar 4, 2020	Notary Public My commission expires: March 4, 2020

Attachment 1

Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
13/550,425	July 16, 2012	SYSTEMS, METHODS AND DEVICES FOR
		PRODUCING, MANUFACTURING AND CONTROL OF
		RADIOPHARMACEUTICALS-FULL
14/871,287	September 30, 2015	SYSTEMS, METHODS AND DEVICES FOR
		PRODUCING, MANUFACTURING AND CONTROL OF
		RADIOPHARMACEUTICALS
13/550,188	July 16, 2012	METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR DRYING IN
		THE PREPARATION OF RADIOPHARMACEUTICALS

Page 4 of 4

Form PAT001.1009 (rev. 1009)